471 * All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice.
Managed 24-port 10/100BASE and 4-port Gigabit Ethernet Switch with SFP Options
EX27000/EX77000 Series
Dimensions
Specifications
Features
Value

� -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to 167°F) operating temperature
 range
Ordering Information
EX27604-0XYZ/EX77604-0XYZ  24-port 10/100BASE-TX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p g g
EX27424-WXYZ/EX77424-WXYZ 16-port 10/100BASE-TX + 8-port 100BASE-FX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p p g g
EX27244-WXYZ/EX77244-WXYZ 8-port 10/100BASE-TX + 16-port 100BASE-FX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p p g g
EX27064-WXYZ/EX77064-WXYZ 24-port 100BASE-FX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p g g
EX27064-V0VZ/EX77064-V0VZ 24-port 100BASE-SFP + 4-port Gigabit SFP Combo Managed Ethernet Switchp p g gp p g g
Standards  IEEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3u 100BASETX/100BASE-FX,
IEEE802.3ab 1000BASE-T, IEEE802.3z 1000BASESX/
1000BASE-LX, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1Q,
IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1x
Forward and 14,880pps for 10Mbps
Filtering Rate 148,810pps for 100Mbps
1,488,100pps for 1000Mbps
Packet Buffer 3M bits
Memory
Processing Store-and-Forward
Type Half-duplex back-pressure and IEEE802.3x full-duplex
flow control
Address Table 8192 MAC addresses
Size
Input (T) : + / - 48VDC(36 - 75VDC) Internal Universal PSU
(W) : 88 - 370VDC and 90 - 264VAC Internal Universal PSU
(C) : 90 - 264VAC, 50 - 60Hz Internal Universal PSU
Power  42.7W Max.
Consumption
Overload Present
Current
Protection
Casing  Metal case
IP30
Dimensions  Single Power: 442mm (W) x 250mm (D) x 44.2mm (H)
(17.4" (W) x 9.8" (D) x 1.74" (H))
Redundant Power: 442mm (W) x 360mm (D) x 44.2mm (H)
(17.4" (W) x 14.1" (D) x 1.74" (H))
Weight  6.2Kg (13.7lbs.)
Installation  Rack Mounting
Ethernet Port  10/100BASE-TX: 24, 20, 16, 12, 8, 4 or 0 port
100BASE-FX: 0, 4, 8, 12, 16, 20 or 24 ports
100BASE-SFP:0 or 24 ports
Gigabit: 0, 2 or 4 ports
Gigabit-SFP Combo: 0 or 4 ports
Console Port Port: One DB9 RS-232 port
LED Indicators  Per Unit: Power Status
Per Port: 10/100TX, 100FX: Link/Activity (Green)
10/100/1000TX, 1000SX/LX: Link/Activity (Green)
Operating -10°C to +60°C (14°F to 140°F) (EX27000)
Temperature -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to 167°F) (EX77000)
Storage -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
Temperature
Ambient 5% to 95% (non-condensing)

� -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to 167°F) operating temperature
 range
Ordering Information
EX27604-0XYZ/EX77604-0XYZ  24-port 10/100BASE-TX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p g g
EX27424-WXYZ/EX77424-WXYZ 16-port 10/100BASE-TX + 8-port 100BASE-FX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p p g g
EX27244-WXYZ/EX77244-WXYZ 8-port 10/100BASE-TX + 16-port 100BASE-FX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p p g g
EX27064-WXYZ/EX77064-WXYZ 24-port 100BASE-FX + 4-port Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switchp p g g
EX27064-V0VZ/EX77064-V0VZ 24-port 100BASE-SFP + 4-port Gigabit SFP Combo Managed Ethernet Switchp p g gp p g g
Standards  IEEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3u 100BASETX/100BASE-FX,
IEEE802.3ab 1000BASE-T, IEEE802.3z 1000BASESX/
1000BASE-LX, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1Q,
IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1x
Forward and 14,880pps for 10Mbps
Filtering Rate 148,810pps for 100Mbps
1,488,100pps for 1000Mbps
Packet Buffer 3M bits
Memory
Processing Store-and-Forward
Type Half-duplex back-pressure and IEEE802.3x full-duplex
flow control
Address Table 8192 MAC addresses
Size
Input (T) : + / - 48VDC(36 - 75VDC) Internal Universal PSU
(W) : 88 - 370VDC and 90 - 264VAC Internal Universal PSU
(C) : 90 - 264VAC, 50 - 60Hz Internal Universal PSU
Power  42.7W Max.
Consumption
Overload Present
Current
Protection
Casing  Metal case
IP30
Dimensions  Single Power: 442mm (W) x 250mm (D) x 44.2mm (H)
(17.4" (W) x 9.8" (D) x 1.74" (H))
Redundant Power: 442mm (W) x 360mm (D) x 44.2mm (H)
(17.4" (W) x 14.1" (D) x 1.74" (H))
Weight  6.2Kg (13.7lbs.)
Installation  Rack Mounting
Ethernet Port  10/100BASE-TX: 24, 20, 16, 12, 8, 4 or 0 port
100BASE-FX: 0, 4, 8, 12, 16, 20 or 24 ports
100BASE-SFP:0 or 24 ports
Gigabit: 0, 2 or 4 ports
Gigabit-SFP Combo: 0 or 4 ports
Console Port Port: One DB9 RS-232 port
LED Indicators  Per Unit: Power Status
Per Port: 10/100TX, 100FX: Link/Activity (Green)
10/100/1000TX, 1000SX/LX: Link/Activity (Green)
Operating -10°C to +60°C (14°F to 140°F) (EX27000)
Temperature -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to 167°F) (EX77000)
Storage -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
Temperature
Ambient 5% to 95% (non-condensing)